Summary of Select GAAP and Non-GAAP Measures
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended March
2025 2024

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) GAAP Adjusted GAAP Adjusted
Net revenues $ 622,901  $ 622,901  $ 631,202  $ 631,202

Gross margin $ 295,636  $ 296,984  $ 285,144  $ 288,182
As a percentage of total net revenues 47.5 % 47.7 % 45.2 % 45.7 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 222,337  $ 200,855  $ 200,714  $ 195,357
As a percentage of total net revenues 35.7 % 32.2 % 31.8 % 30.9 %

Operating income $ 73,299  $ 96,129  $ 84,430  $ 92,825
As a percentage of total net revenues 11.8 % 15.4 % 13.4 % 14.7 %

Earnings per share - diluted $ 0.76  $ 1.20  $ 1.05  $ 1.16

Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-
GAAP measures. See “Notes to Supplemental Financial Information - Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures” at the end of this document.

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended March 2025
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 335,504  $ 108,764  $ 2,609  $ 446,877
Non-U.S. Wholesale 45,225  53,834  —  99,059
Direct-to-Consumer 39,517  37,302  146  76,965

Total $ 420,246  $ 199,900  $ 2,755  $ 622,901

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 368,302  $ 122,303  $ 2,755  $ 493,360
International 51,944  77,597  —  129,541

Total $ 420,246  $ 199,900  $ 2,755  $ 622,901

Three Months Ended March 2024
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 328,725  $ 119,147  $ 2,092  $ 449,964
Non-U.S. Wholesale 44,438  63,618  —  108,056
Direct-to-Consumer 36,331  36,678  173  73,182

Total $ 409,494  $ 219,443  $ 2,265  $ 631,202
Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 357,463  $ 132,283  $ 2,265  $ 492,011
International 52,031  87,160  —  139,191

Total $ 409,494  $ 219,443  $ 2,265  $ 631,202

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Summary of Select Revenue Information
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended March
2025 2024 2025 to 2024

(Dollars in thousands) As Reported under GAAP % Change Reported
% Change Constant

Currency
Wrangler U.S. $ 368,302  $ 357,463  3% 3%
Lee U.S. 122,303  132,283  (8)% (8)%
Other U.S. 2,755  2,265  22% 22%
Total U.S. revenues $ 493,360  $ 492,011  —% —%

Wrangler International $ 51,944  $ 52,031  —% 4%
Lee International 77,597  87,160  (11)% (8)%
Total International revenues $ 129,541  $ 139,191  (7)% (3)%

Global Wrangler $ 420,246  $ 409,494  3% 3%